child, sibling, parent-in-law, grandparent, or grandchild. This 
"unforeseen circumstance" provision is not subject to the 
grievance procedure. 

Section 3. 	Insurance. 

The Employer agrees to contribute on behalf of each full-time 
employee the sum of one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175) 
per month for twelve (12) months toward the premium costs (or 
cash in lieu of insurance)for one of the following insurance plans, 
namely: 

Plan "A" Hospitalization Insurance. Medical and hospital 
insurance with a carrier selected by the Employer, which

[...]

spouse, parent, child, sibling, parent-in-law, grandparent, or grandchild. This "unforeseen circumstance" provision is not subject to the grievance procedure. 

Section 3. .Insurance. 
	Section 3. .Insurance. 
	The Employer agrees to contribute on behalf of each full-time employee the sum of one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175) per month for twelve (12) months toward the premium costs (or cash in lieu of insurance)for one of the following insurance plans, namely: 
	Plan "A" Hospitalization Insurance. Medical and hospital insurance with a carrier selected by the Employer, which insurance plan shall be equivalent to that presently provided to the administration: